

Date: February 11, 2025

To, **BSE Limited** Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

#### Scrip Code: 533096

Scrip Code: ADANIPOWER

Dear Madam / Sir,

# Sub: Email received from BSE Limited dated February 11, 2025, seeking clarification/confirmation on news item appearing in "<u>www.moneycontrol.com</u>"

This is in connection with the email received from BSE Limited seeking clarification with respect to: (i) news item appearing in "www.moneycontrol.com" dt. February 11, 2025, captioned - "Bangladesh seeks full power supply restoration from Adani Plant". ("Media Report"); and (ii) increase in the price of the scrip of our Company by 4.18%.

In this regard, we refer to our disclosure made under Regulation 30(11) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (copy attached), clarifying that dispatch of power by a power generator is dependent on the procurers' requirements, which keep changing. The power generator periodically declares the quantum of power it will be able to supply, and the power procurer provides a schedule of power to be dispatched by the generator according to its requirements. Further, the procurer ( in this case Bangladesh Power Development Board) also advises the power generator to increase or decrease power generation based on the actual need. This is a normal business scenario in the power sector and is addressed under contractual arrangements.

The increase or movement in the price of the scrip of any company is purely due to market conditions and absolutely market driven. The management of the Company neither has any control nor has any knowledge of the reasons for the increase in the price of its equity shares.

We reiterate that the Company has made and will continue make disclosures, as required under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

Adani Power Limited "Adani Corporate House" Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat India CIN: L40100GJ1996PLC030533 Tel +91 79 2656 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanipower.com



We hope the above clarifies the matter. We request you to take the above information on record.

We request you to please take this on record.

For Adani Power Limited

Deepak S Pandya Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

Adani Power Limited "Adani Corporate House" Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat India CIN: L40100GJ1996PLC030533 Tel +91 79 2656 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanipower.com

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421



Power

Date: February 11, 2025

To, **BSE Limited** Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Bandra

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 533096 Scrip Code: ADANIPOWER

Dear Madam / Sir,

## Sub: Regulation 30(11) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

A material price movement was observed in Company's stock price today.

We wish to clarify that the media report dated February 11, 2025 captioned - "Bangladesh seeks full power supply restoration from Adani Plant".

The price of the scrip of Adani Power Limited increased by 4.18%. In this regard, we wish to clarify that the dispatch of power by a power generator is dependent on the procurers' requirements, which keep changing. The power generator periodically declares the quantum of power it will be able to supply, and the power procurer provides a schedule of power to be dispatched by the generator according to its requirements. Further, the procurer (in this case Bangladesh Power Development Board) also advises the power generator to increase or decrease power generation based on the actual need. This is a normal business scenario in the power sector and is addressed under contractual arrangements.

The increase or movement in the price of the scrip of any company are purely due to market conditions and absolutely market driven. The management of the Company neither has any control nor has any knowledge of the reasons for the increase in the price of its equity shares.

We request you to please take this on record.

### For Adani Power Limited

DEEPAK SANATKUM

### Deepak S Pandya Company Secretary

Adani Power Limited "Adani Corporate House" Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat India CIN: L40100GJ1996PLC030533 Tel +91 79 2656 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanipower.com

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421